Agenda
Langham Parish Council
Finance Committee Meeting

To: Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Finance committee meeting at
Langham Community Centre 6:00pm on 11" January 2022 for the purpose of transacting the following
business. Members of the public and press are welcome.

22/72
22/73
22/74

22/75

22/76

22/77

22/78
22/79
22/80
22/81
22/82
22/83
22/84
22/85
22/86
22/87

CH4.1.23

Carol Harbach
Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615
E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
Welcome and Apologies for absence
Declaration of Members Interests

Agree Minutes from the Finance Committee meeting held on 2" November 2022

Matters arising from the Finance Committee meeting on 2" November
2022

Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)
Questions to be recorded and answered at the next meeting.

Approve Expenditure and Income for sign off prior to the next parish
council meeting in accordance with LPC Financial regulations.

Initial discussions on a budget for the King’s Coronation event
Proposed budget and Precept for next year’s budget
Children’s play area financial update

Bonfire Night financial update

Guidelines on cash handling for future events

$106 Funding

Request from First Responders

Items for next agenda

Date and time of next meeting

Chairman’s closure of meeting



