Agenda Langham Parish Council Finance Committee Meeting

To: Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Finance committee meeting at Langham Community Centre 6:00pm on 11th January 2022 for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the public and press are welcome.

Carol Harbach

Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council

The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA

Telephone Number: 07837714615

	Telephone Number: 07837714615 E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
22/72	Welcome and Apologies for absence
22/73	Declaration of Members Interests
22/74	Agree Minutes from the Finance Committee meeting held on 2 nd November 2022
22/75	Matters arising from the Finance Committee meeting on 2 nd November 2022
22/76	Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes) Questions to be recorded and answered at the next meeting.
22/77	Approve Expenditure and Income for sign off prior to the next parish council meeting in accordance with LPC Financial regulations.
22/78	Initial discussions on a budget for the King's Coronation event
22/79	Proposed budget and Precept for next year's budget
22/80	Children's play area financial update
22/81	Bonfire Night financial update
22/82	Guidelines on cash handling for future events
22/83	S106 Funding
22/84	Request from First Responders
22/85	Items for next agenda
22/86	Date and time of next meeting
22/87	Chairman's closure of meeting
CH 4 1 23	